Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Tropical Evergreen forests

In Pakistan, semi-arid sub-tropical forest are found at the elevation of:

For wheat production, the continent of Europe, produces world's

Estimated Fish species in the world are

Atomic energy and atomic weapon's preparation is:

At present, how much Earth's surface is under cultivation?

In the world, largest wool exporting country is:

In Argentina, rearing was started by:

Holiday resort of Murree is located in:

When did Russia, entered among oil producing countries?

Deep sea water fisheries is called

According to 2002 estimates, world's 60.6 percent population is:

In woollen textile manufacturing industry, China:

In Manchurian Region, China's oldest Iron & steel manufacturing centre is:

In the world, largest sunflower producing country is:

Answers Choice

A
B.
. Are found in Equatorial region
. Are found in cold areas

cowm»

C.
D.

DO®P» DOWr DOTP» OO0

Uo®m» CUOWmr UOoW>r

Are found in desert areas
Are found in Tundra region

. Up to 13,000 feet

Only up to 3,000 feet
Near about sea level
Up to 5,000 feet

One-third wheat

20 percent wheat

40 percent wheat
Only 10 percent wheat

70 Thousand species
5 Thousand species
500 species

40 Thousand species

dependent upon uranium
not possible without gold
possible by many metals
present day need

11 percent
20 percent
15 percent
5 percent

Japan
China
US.A
Australia

Asian people
British people
German people
Spanish people

Siwaliks range

Pri Panjal range
Himalayas ranged
Potwar plateau

1914
1863
1890
1805

Demersal fish
Pelagic fish
Anadromous fish
Halibut fish

In Australian continent

In continent of Asia

In continent of Europe

In continent of South America

Ranks first in the world
Ranks second in the world
Ranks no-where in the world
Have little consideration

Anshan

Mukden
Wuhan
Chunpking

Ukraine

Argentina

US.A

Russian Federation



16

17

18

19

20

Merino breed sheep is most important for:

During 1999, gold production of the world was:

In socialist economy, economic resources are under control of:

Hydro-electricity is:

In 1556, from Santo Domingo, tobacco seeds were brought to:

oOw ooOw

oow

DOm> DOW

Meat
Skins
Milk

. 100 miillion troy ounces
. 50 million troy ounces

. 150 miillion troy ounces

. Private sector
. Labourers
. Entrepreneur

. Most costly energy resource
. Costly energy resource
. Cheap energy resource

. Portugal
. France
. Italy



