

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Tropical Evergreen forests	A. Are found in desert areas B. Are found in Tundra region C. Are found in Equatorial region D. Are found in cold areas
2	In Pakistan, semi-arid sub-tropical forest are found at the elevation of:	A. Up to 13,000 feet B. Only up to 3,000 feet C. Near about sea level D. Up to 5,000 feet
3	For wheat production, the continent of Europe, produces world's	A. One-third wheat B. 20 percent wheat C. 40 percent wheat D. Only 10 percent wheat
4	Estimated Fish species in the world are	A. 70 Thousand species B. 5 Thousand species C. 500 species D. 40 Thousand species
5	Atomic energy and atomic weapon's preparation is:	A. dependent upon uranium B. not possible without gold C. possible by many metals D. present day need
6	At present, how much Earth's surface is under cultivation?	A. 11 percent B. 20 percent C. 15 percent D. 5 percent
7	In the world, largest wool exporting country is:	A. Japan B. China C. U.S.A D. Australia
8	In Argentina, rearing was started by:	A. Asian people B. British people C. German people D. Spanish people
9	Holiday resort of Murree is located in:	A. Siwaliks range B. Pri Panjal range C. Himalayas ranged D. Potwar plateau
10	When did Russia, entered among oil producing countries?	A. 1914 B. 1863 C. 1890 D. 1805
11	Deep sea water fisheries is called	A. Demersal fish B. Pelagic fish C. Anadromous fish D. Halibut fish
12	According to 2002 estimates, world's 60.6 percent population is:	A. In Australian continent B. In continent of Asia C. In continent of Europe D. In continent of South America
13	In woollen textile manufacturing industry, China:	A. Ranks first in the world B. Ranks second in the world C. Ranks no-where in the world D. Have little consideration
14	In Manchurian Region, China's oldest Iron & steel manufacturing centre is:	A. Anshan B. Mukden C. Wuhan D. Chunpking
15	In the world, largest sunflower producing country is:	A. Ukraine B. Argentina C. U.S.A D. Russian Federation

16	Merino breed sheep is most important for:	A. Wool B. Meat C. Skins D. Milk
17	During 1999, gold production of the world was:	A. 100 million troy ounces B. 50 million troy ounces C. 81 million troy ounces D. 150 million troy ounces
18	In socialist economy, economic resources are under control of:	A. Government B. Private sector C. Labourers D. Entrepreneur
19	Hydro-electricity is:	A. Cheapest energy resource B. Most costly energy resource C. Costly energy resource D. Cheap energy resource
20	In 1556, from Santo Domingo, tobacco seeds were brought to:	A. Spain B. Portugal C. France D. Italy